				BID TAB OF QUOTES 1-10-2023	ENG	ENGINEER'S		MELWAY PAVING		PERRIN ASPHALT		KARVO COMPANIES INC.	
				T.H. 40 RYAN ROAD IMPROVEMENT OPWC PROJECT NO. CI38Z/CI39Z	ESTIMATE		COMPANY, INC. 7571 SR 83		525 Dan Street Akron, OH 44310		4524 Hudson Drive Stow, Ohio 44224		
				WESTFIELD TOWNSHIP									
				MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO				Holmesville, OH 44633					
REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	
1	253	100	Cu. Yds.	301 Pavement Repairs – Average 6" Full Depth	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$280.00	\$28,000.00	\$310.00	\$31,000.00	
2	254	590	Sq. Yds.	Bituminous Pavement Planing – Butt Joints at intersections and Driveways	\$5.00	\$2,950.00	\$6.30	\$3,717.00	\$10.00	\$5,900.00	\$18.00	\$10,620.00	
3	407	8184	Gals	"Trackless" SS-1 Bit. Tack Coat at 0.1 Gals/SY	\$3.00	\$24,552.00	\$2.75	\$22,506.00	\$2.50	\$20,460.00	\$3.00	\$24,552.00	
4	441	855	Cu. Yds.	**0.75" 448 Type 1 Intermediate Course Asphalt	\$215.00	\$183,825.00	\$175.00	\$149,625.00	\$200.00	\$171,000.00	\$211.00	\$180,405.00	
5	614	6.66	Miles	Temporary Center Line, Type 1 (441 Intermediate, 441 Surface)	\$1,500.00	\$9,990.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,660.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,660.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,660.00	
6	441	1425	Cu. Yds.	**1.25" 448 Type 1 Surface Course Asphalt	\$215.00	\$306,375.00	\$175.00	\$249,375.00	\$200.00	\$285,000.00	\$203.50	\$289,987.50	
7	209	6.66	Miles	Linear Grading	\$1,000.00	\$6,660.00	\$965.00	\$6,426.90	\$1,500.00	\$9,990.00	\$1,800.00	\$11,988.00	
8	441	80	Cu. Yds.	**OPTIONAL Driveways (448 Type 1 Surface Course Asphalt)	\$275.00	\$22,000.00	\$235.00	\$18,800.00	\$290.00	\$23,200.00	\$203.50	\$16,280.00	
9	617	830	Tons	24" Crushed Berm Material (2" Depth)	\$65.00	\$53,950.00	\$34.00	\$28,220.00	\$40.00	\$33,200.00	\$45.00	\$37,350.00	
10	642	3.33	Miles	Yellow Painted Center Line, Type 1	\$2,500.00	\$8,325.00	\$1,250.00	\$4,162.50	\$1,000.00	\$3,330.00	\$1,250.00	\$4,162.50	
11	642	6.66	Miles	White Painted Edge Line, Type 1	\$1,000.00	\$6,660.00	\$675.00	\$4,495.50	\$800.00	\$5,328.00	\$675.00	\$4,495.50	
12	642	63	Feet	24" White Painted Stop Line, Type 1	\$6.00	\$378.00	\$4.00	\$252.00	\$6.50	\$409.50	\$3.95	\$248.85	
13	623	10	Each	Furnish and Install Survey Monuments, EJIW 2966Z with 2966A Box Cover	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	
14	614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$40,500.00	\$40,500.00	
					TOTAL	\$685,665.00		\$537,239.90		\$628,477.50		\$668,249.35	

					KOKOSING	CONSTRUCTION	CHAGRIN VALLEY PAVING, INC. 17290 Munn Road		CROSSROADS ASPHALT RECYCLING, INC. 13421 Hawke Road	
					COMP	ANY, INC.				
					6235 We	sterville Road				
					Westerville, OH 43081		Chagrin Falls, OH 44023		Columbia Station, OH 44028	
REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	253	100	Cu. Yds.	301 Pavement Repairs – Average 6" Full Depth	\$400.00	\$40,000.00	\$450.00	\$45,000.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00
2	254	590	Sq. Yds.	Bituminous Pavement Planing – Butt Joints at intersections and Driveways	\$18.00	\$10,620.00	\$15.00	\$8,850.00	\$28.00	\$16,520.00
3	407	8184	Gals	"Trackless" SS-1 Bit. Tack Coat at 0.1 Gals/SY	\$2.98	\$24,388.32	\$2.00	\$16,368.00	\$4.00	\$32,736.00
4	441	855	Cu. Yds.	**0.75" 448 Type 1 Intermediate Course Asphalt	\$200.00	\$171,000.00	\$210.00	\$179,550.00	\$220.00	\$188,100.00
5	614	6.66	Miles	Temporary Center Line, Type 1 (441 Intermediate, 441 Surface)	\$1,479.22	\$9,851.61	\$950.00	\$6,327.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,660.00
6	441	1425	Cu. Yds.	**1.25" 448 Type 1 Surface Course Asphalt	\$200.00	\$285,000.00	\$206.00	\$293,550.00	\$210.00	\$299,250.00
7	209	6.66	Miles	Linear Grading	\$1,500.00	\$9,990.00	\$300.00	\$1,998.00	\$1,050.00	\$6,993.00
8	441	80	Cu. Yds.	**OPTIONAL Driveways (448 Type 1 Surface Course Asphalt)	\$230.00	\$18,400.00	\$206.00	\$16,480.00	\$450.00	\$36,000.00
9	617	830	Tons	24" Crushed Berm Material (2" Depth)	\$45.00	\$37,350.00	\$53.00	\$43,990.00	\$45.00	\$37,350.00
10	642	3.33	Miles	Yellow Painted Center Line, Type 1	\$1,366.18	\$4,549.38	\$950.00	\$3,163.50	\$1,250.00	\$4,162.50
11	642	6.66	Miles	White Painted Edge Line, Type 1	\$881.15	\$5,868.46	\$750.00	\$4,995.00	\$675.00	\$4,495.50
12	642	63	Feet	24" White Painted Stop Line, Type 1	\$4.43	\$279.09	\$6.00	\$378.00	\$3.95	\$248.85
13	623	10	Each	Furnish and Install Survey Monuments, EJIW 2966Z with 2966A Box Cover	\$1,400.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,460.00	\$14,600.00
14	614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control	\$56,417.46	\$56,417.46	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$30,550.00	\$30,550.00
			•	TOTAL		\$687,714.31		\$695,649.50		\$702,665.85